

Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Select Board



Calendar Year 2023 Solid Waste (Transfer Station) Rates

The Ayer Select Board will be conducting a remote and In-Person Public Hearing on Tuesday November 15, 2022 at 6:30 PM. The Select Board, in their legal capacity as the rate-setting authority for the Solid Waste Enterprise Fund (Transfer Station), will hear the report and recommendation(s) of the Town's Rate Review Committee; take public comment(s); and consider approval and adoption of the Calendar Year 2023 Solid Waste (Transfer Station) Rates. For Zoom/Call-In information, please contact Assistant Town Manager, Carly Antonellis at 978-772-8220 x100 or <u>atm@ayer.ma.us</u>.

Date of Public Hearing:	Tuesday November 15, 2022
Time of Public Hearing:	6:30 PM
Location of Public Hearing:	In-Person at Ayer Town Hall, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA
	Remote Participation Meeting held on Zoom

Meeting materials/information may be obtained by contacting Carly Antonellis, Assistant Town Manager at <u>atm@ayer.ma.us</u> or 978-772-8220 x100.